Instrument # 719510
OR BK: 1690 PG: 519-4pg(s)
REC:5/30/2023 11:55 AM
Danny J. Shipp, Levy County Clerk, Florida

Rec: \$35.50

Deputy Clerk UWILLIAMS

# RECORDED NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE PERMIT

Document Prepared By:	
Pachel Guillen	

## Return to:

Name Gayle Nipper

Agency Name Southwest Florida Water Management District

Street Address 7601 US Hwy 301 N

City, State Zip Tampa, FL 33637

RE: Permit No.: 43046299.000

Grantee: Ryan Thomas

Parcel ID: 0359700400, 0359701600, 0359700000, 0359700300

County: Levy

# **Notice**

The <u>Southwest Florida Water Management District</u> (Agency) hereby gives notice that Environmental Resource Permit No. <u>43046299.000</u> has been issued to authorize the construction or modification of a stormwater management system, works or other activities to serve the real-property described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Premises"). This property is subject to the requirements and restrictions set forth in Chapter 373, Florida Statutes and Rule 62-330, Florida Administrative Code.

Within thirty (30) days of any transfer of interest or control of that portion of the premises containing the stormwater management system, works or other activities (or any portion thereof), the permittee must notify the Agency in writing of the property transfer. Notification of the transfer does not by itself constitute a permit transfer. Therefore, purchasers of that portion of the premises containing the stormwater management system, works or other activities regulated by the Agency (or any portion thereof) are notified that it is unlawful for any person to construct, alter, operate, maintain, remove or abandon any stormwater management system, dam, impoundment, reservoir, appurtenant work, works, or other activities, including dredging or filling, (or any combination thereof), without first having obtained an environmental resource permit from the Agency in the purchaser's name.

Within thirty (30) days of the completion of construction of the stormwater management system, works or other activities regulated by the Agency, a signed and sealed construction completion certification must be submitted to Agency pursuant to the requirements of Rule 62-330.090(5), Florida Administrative Code.

This notice is applicable to property containing the regulated stormwater management system, works or other activities. For purposes of this notice only, these facilities include lakes, canals, swales, ditches, berms, retention or detention areas, water control structures, pumps, culverts, inlets, roads, and wetland mitigation areas, buffers and upland conservation areas, and docking facilities.













### **Conditions**

The Permit is subject to the General Conditions set forth in Rule 62-330.350, Florida Administrative Code. The Permit also contains additional Special Conditions. Accordingly, interested parties should closely examine the entire Permit, all associated applications, and any subsequent modifications.

#### **Conflict Between Notice And Permit**

This Notice of Permit is not a complete summary of the Permit. Provisions in this Notice of Permit shall not be used in interpreting the Permit provisions. In the event of conflict between this Notice of Permit and the Permit, the Permit shall control.

## This Notice Is Not An Encumbrance

This Notice is for informational purposes only. It is not intended to be a lien, encumbrance, or cloud on the title of the premises.

#### Release

This Notice may not be released or removed from the public records without the prior written consent of the Agency.

and riginary.				
This Notice of Permit is executed on this day of _April, 20 _23				
Southwest Florida Water Management District				
For Agency				
MARN				
Michael Bench, Agency Contact				
STATE OF FLORIDA				
COUNTY OF Hillsborough				

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [X] physical presence or [] online notarization, this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_April\_\_, 2023 by Michael Bench, Regulatory Support Supervisor. He is personally known to me.

[Notary Seal]

JANUARY A. DREVNAK
MY COMMISSION # HH 184154
EXPIRES: October 10, 2025
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Notary Public Signature, State of Florida

Januar	y A. Drevnak	
Printed,	Typed or Stamped Name	

Commission/Serial No: HH 184154

My Commission Expires: October 10, 2025

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

The North ½ of the Northwest ¼ of Section 2, Township 13 South, Range 17 East, Levy County Florida, Parcel ID# 0360400600

AND

The Southwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ and the North ½ of the Southwest ¼ and the South ½ of the Northwest ¼ of Section 35, Township 12 South, Range 17 East, Levy County, Florida, LESS AND EXCEPT that property described in Official Records Book 20, Page 144, public records of Levy County, Florida.

Parcel ID# 0359700000

And

The Southeast ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 35, Township 12 South, Range 17 East, Levy County, Florida. Parcel ID# 0359700300

AND

The Southeast ¼ of Section 35, Township 12 South, Range 17 East, Levy County, Florida. Parcel ID# 0359700400

AND

The South ½ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 35, Township 12 South, Range 17 East, Levy County, Florida. TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress over and across the East 30 feet of the Northeast ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of said Section 35, and over the East 30 feet of that portion of Section 26, Township 12 South, Range 17 East, lying South of Highway 27-A, as more fully set forth in that certain easement agreement dated October 13, 1966 and recorded in Deed Book 101, Page 79, Public Records of Levy County, Florida.

Parcel ID# 0359701600

AND

The Southeast ¼ of the Northwest ¼, all in Section 2, Township 13 South, Range 17 East, Levy County, Florida. Parcel ID# 036040000

AND

The Northeast ¼ of the Southwest ¼ all in Section 2, Township 13 South, Range 17 East, Levy County, Florida. Parcel ID# 0360400400

AND

#### Exhibit "A" continued

Part of Section 23, Township 12 South, Range 18 East, inside the Arredondo Grant, Levy County, Florida, more particularly described as follows; commence at the Northeast corner of said Section 23, thence S 00°12′57″ East, along the East line of said Section 23, a distance of 1370.00 feet to the Point of Beginning (POB); thence continue S. 00°12′57″ East, along the East line, 3148.20 feet to the Southeast Corner of said Section 23 as marked by a concrete monument I.D. #2548; thence S 89°38′54″ West, along the South line of said Section 23, a distance of 2715.00 feet; thence N 00°12′57″ West, a distance of 1365.15 feet; thence S 89°59′38″ East, a distance of 330.00 feet; thence N 00°12′57″ West, a distance of 1800.00 feet; thence S 89°59′38″ East, a distance of 330.00 feet; thence N 00°12′57″ West, a distance of 1320.00 feet to the South right-of-way (R/W) line of County Road 335; thence S 89°59′38″ East, along the said R/W line, 490.00 feet; thence S 00°12′57″ East, a distance of 400.00 feet; thence S 89°59′38″ East, a distance of 245.00 feet; thence S 00°12′57″ East, a distance of 920.00 feet; thence S 89°59′38″ East, a distance of 1320.00 feet to the POB.

TOGETHER WITH: an easement for ingress and egress over the East 30.00 feet of the South 1337 feet of the North 1370 feet of said Section 23.

Subject to any restrictions, easements, and/or adverses that pertain to this property. Parcel ID# 0412300200

#### AND

A parcel of land lying in Section 23, inside the Arredondo Grant, Township 12 South, Range 18 East, Levy County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows: Commence at a railroad spike at the Northeast corner of said Section 23, Inside the Arredondo Grant, and run N 89°59′38″ West, along the North line of said Section 2055.00 feet; thence S 00°12′57″ East, 50.00 feet to the South right-of-way line of N.E. 75<sup>th</sup> Street (aka County Road No. 355) and the Point of Beginning of the herein described parcel; thence North 89°59′38″ West, along said South right-of-way line, 1320.00 feet; thence South 00°12′57″ East, 4489.27 feet to the South line of said Section 23; thence North 89°38′54″ East, along said South line, 660.00 feet; thence North 00°12′57″ West, 1365.15 feet; thence South 89°59′38″ East, 330.00 feet; thence North 00°12′57″ West, 1320.00 feet to the said Point of Beginning. Parcel ID# 0412300300



Danny J. Shipp Levy County Clerk of Circuit Court 355 South Court Street Bronson, FL 32621-6520 (352) 486-5266

# CUSTOMER INFORMATION

TRANSACTION INFORMATION

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DIS

PO BOX 15436

BROOKSVILLE,FL 34604

Transaction #: Receipt #:

162030 216686 Source Code: Return Code: Mail Mail

Cashier Date:

05/30/2023

Print Date: Cashier By: 05/30/2023

Comments:

**AFFIDAVIT** 

CFN: 719510

**UWILLIAMS** 

Book: 1690 Page: 519

From:

To:

\$35.50

RECORDING FEE

**AFFIDAVIT** 

CFN: 719511

Book: 1690 Page: 523

From:

To:

\$27.00

PAYMENT: CHECK

320845

AMOUNT:

\$62.50

Void / Revised Reason:

Total Payments: \$ 62.50

RECORDING FEE

**Total Fees:** 

\$ 62.50

Shortage: \$ 0.00

Overage:

\$ 0.00

**Total Change Returned:** 

\$ 0.00